A year of teaching service shall consist of a minimum of one hundred twenty (120) days of full-time 
service for salary schedule credit purposes; or, for military service, a partial year of eight (8) 
continuous months or more. 

Individuals who have earned up to one hundred forty-nine (149) semester hours of college credit shall 
be placed in the Bachelor’s degree salary schedule column.  Individuals who have earned a minimum 
of one hundred fifty (150) semester hours but not a Master’s Degree shall be placed in the five (5) year 
training column.